## Notice

The meeting of IQAC is convened on 20th July 2019 at 1.00 p.m. to transact following business.

- 1. To read and confirm minutes of meeting held on 18th June 2019
- 2. To prepare Action Plan for A.Y. 2019-20.
- 3. To propose vote of thanks.

Minutes of the 6<sup>th</sup> meeting of the IQAC of Padmashri Dr.G.G.Jadhav Mahavidyalaya, held on 20<sup>th</sup> July 2019 at 1.00 p.m.

-----

The meeting of IQAC was convened on  $20^{th}$  July 2019 at 1.00 p.m. to transact following business and following business transacted. Prin. Dr. N.V. Shaha was in chair. <u>Members present:</u>

Name	Designation & Affiliation
Prin.Dr.N.V. Shaha	Principal and Chairman of IQAC
Mr. S.P. Desai	Management Representative
Mrs. Dr.V.S.Patil	Assistant Professor
Mr. A.S. Kamble	Assistant Professor
Mr. D.B. Bhosale	Assistant Professor
Mr. U.S. Patil	Administrative Staff
Mr. Ravindra Nar	Community Representative
Mr. Tanaji Atigre	Alumni
Mr. Abhijit Jadhav	Student
Mr. Rajendra Patil	Manager, Parshwanath Co-Op. Bank Gagagnbavada Br.; Employers Representative
Mr. Rajendra Nar	Parent's Representative
• Dr.S.S.Panari	Co-ordinator

Agenda	<ol> <li>To read and confirm minutes of meeting held on 18<sup>th</sup> June 2019</li> <li>To prepare Action Plan for A.Y. 2019-20.</li> <li>To propose vote of thanks.</li> </ol>
--------	--

## Resolutions:

1.1 To read and confirm minutes of meeting held on 18th June 2019.

Dr. S.S.Panari the Member Secretary read the minutes of previous meeting held on 18<sup>th</sup> June 2019 and the house confirmed the same.

- 1.2 To prepare Action Plan for A.Y. 2019-20.

  The action plan for A.Y. 2019-20 is prepared and attached here with.
- 1.3 To propose vote of thanks.

 $\label{eq:Dr. S.S. Panari} \ the \ Member \ Secretary \ proposed \ vote \ of \ thanks \ and \ the \ meeting \ concluded.$ 

Sd/Dr.S.S.Panari
Member Secretory & Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Sd/Prin. Dr.N.V. Shaha
Chairman of the Meeting
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

## Padmashri Dr.G.G.Jadhav Mahavidyalaya, Gaganbavada Action Plan for A.Y. 2019-20

- 1. Conduct of co-curricular, short-term course in Introduction of Marathi Literature of Shivaji University, Kolhapur.
- 2. Conduct of skill oriented short-term course in Introduction to Income Tax of Shivaji University, Kolhapur.
- 3. Participation in Government of Maharashtra massive tree plantation programme.
- 4. Organization of one day workshops under lead college scheme of Shivaji University.
- 5. Conduct Public Health Programme.
- 6. Encourage students to participate in extracurricular and cultural activities.
- 7. Encourage students to participate in sports activities.
- 8. Organization of personality development programme for students.
- 9. Deputation of students for on-job training in Shri. Parshwananth Co-operative Bank, Gaganbavada.
- 10. Conduct of short-term course in Montessori Teacher Training of Shivaji University, Kolhapur.
- 11. Conduct of short-term course in Rural Journalism and Mass Communication of Shivaji University, Kolhapur.
- 12. Starting a PG course in Commerce (M.Com.)
- 13. Formulation of Social Media groups for faster communication.
- 14. Conduct of Academic and Administrative Audit (AAA) of the college for A.Y. 2019-20.

Sd/-Dr.S.S.Panari Member Secretory & Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Sd/-Prin. Dr.N.V. Shaha Chairman of the Meeting Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)